



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3209]

THURSDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

CONTEMPT CASE Nos:3355, 3360 and 3477/2024

CONTEMPT CASE NO:3355 of 2024

Between:

- 1.KOTA VENKATA RAMANA, S/O. KRISHNA MURTHY, AGED ABOUT 55 YEARS, R/O. RAVADA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
- 2.KOTA RUPAVATHI,, W/O. SATYA NARAYANA, AGED ABOUT 42 YEARS, R/O. RAVADA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
- 3.KOTA GAVARRAJU,, S/O. KISHNA MURTHY, AGED ABOUT 52 YEARS, R/O. RAVADA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

- 1.R P SISODIA IAS, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, AMARAVATI. ANDHRA PRADESH,
- 2.DR B R AMBEDKAR IAS, DISTRICT COLLECTOR, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
- 3.SMT M V SURYAKALA, REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CUM LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, INTERNATIONAL GREENFIELD AIRPORT, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
- 4.M SURESH, , TAHSILDAR, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL,

VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.C V R RUDRA PRASAD

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. A JAYANTHI

APHC010350942024 **IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH**
AT AMARAVATI [3209]
 **(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

THURSDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3360/2024

Between:

- 1.KOTA VENKATA RAMANA, S/O. LATE SURYANARAYANA, AGED ABOUT 50 YEARS, RESIDENT OF RAVADA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
- 2.KOTA LAKSHMI, W/O. LATE SURYANARAYANA, AGED ABOUT 70 YEARS, RESIDENT OF RAVADA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

- 1.R P SISODIA IAS, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, AMARAVATI. ANDHRA PRADESH,

2.DR B R AMBEDKAR IAS, DISTRICT COLLECTOR, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

3.SMT M V SURYAKALA, REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CUM LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, INTERNATIONAL GREENFIELD AIRPORT, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT

4.M SURESH, TAHSILDAR, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.C V R RUDRA PRASAD

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. A JAYANTHI

APHC010350932024



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3209]

THURSDAY, THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3477/2024

Between:

1.SEERA RAMUDU, S/O APPAYYA (SINCE DIED) REP. BY HIS LRS.
PETITIONER NOS.3 TO 5

2.SEERA APPALARAJU,, S/O. LATE RAMASWAMY, AGED ABOUT 44
YEARS, R/O. SC, BC COLONY, BHOGAPURAM VILLAGE,
BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

3. SEERA RAMULAMMA,, W/O. LATE SEERA RAMUDU, D/O. KORADAPPAYYA, AGED ABOUT 63 YEARS, R/O. JAMMAYAPETA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
4. SEERA GOWRI,, DAUGHTER IN LAW OF SEERA RAMUDU, W/O. SEERA RAMU, AGED ABOUT 31 YEARS, R/O. JAMMAYAPETA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
5. SEERA NARASIMHU,, S/O. LATE SEERA RAMUDU, AGED ABOUT 29 YEARS, R/O. JAMMAYAPETA VILLAGE, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

1. R P SISODIA IAS, PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT, SECRETARIAT BUILDINGS, AMARAVATI. ANDHRA PRADESH,
2. DR B R AMBEDKAR IAS, DISTRICT COLLECTOR, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
3. SMT M V SURY AKALA, REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER CUM LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER, INTERNATIONAL GREENFIELD AIRPORT, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.
4. M SURESH, TAHSILDAR, BHOGAPURAM MANDAL, VIZIANAGARAM DISTRICT.

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1. C V R RUDRA PRASAD

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. A JAYANTHI

The Court made the following Common Order:

It is submitted by Smt. A Jayanthi, learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of respondents, that the orders passed in the Writ Petitions have been complied with.

2. Mr. Evana Jagadeesh, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioners, confirms the same, and states that nothing survives for adjudication in these contempt cases.

3. Recording the submissions made by learned counsel, these Contempt Case are closed. No costs. Miscellaneous petitions pending, if any, in these contempt cases shall stand closed.

JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA

Date:30.04.2026

Ksj